17.5.1 The Affected Party, to the extent rendered unable to perform its obligations or any part 

thereof under the PPA as a consequence of the Force Majeure Event, shall be excused from 

the performance of such obligations, provided that the excused period shall not exceed 365 

(Three hundred and sixty five) Days from the date of issuance of the Force Majeure Notice. 

The Parties may mutually agree to extend the period during which performance is excused 

due to a Force Majeure Event.  

17.5.2 For the time period, as mutually agreed by the Parties, during which performance is

[...]

the same in writing. The other Parties shall afford all reasonable assistance to the Affected 

Party in this regard. 

17.8 Termination Due to Force Majeure Event 

17.8.1 Termination due to Natural Force Majeure Event 

(a) If, prior to the completion of the 365 (Three hundred and sixty five) Days period (or 

any extended period) for a Natural Force Majeure Event commencing from the date 

of issuance of the Force Majeure Notice, the Parties are of the reasonable view that 

such Natural Force Majeure Event is likely to continue beyond the said period or any